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Course title: 10DRP 
Year level(s): 10 

Course Code: 10DRP 
 

Goals 
●​ Students will understand and use Drama Techniques 

●​ Students will understand and use Drama Conventions 

●​ Students will explore devising conventions  

 
 
 

Assessment 
 

 
 
 

Topic and Assessment outline (in teaching order) 
 

Topic Content Assessment Type Teaching Time 

Characterisation, 
stage combat, and 
devising 

Students will use basic characterisation skills to create a unique character. They will learn 
and use basic stage combat techniques and apply them in a devised context. Students 
will devise a short 5-scene performance that incorporates the skills they have revised and 
added to during the term.  

Performance 
assessment in front 
of class week 10, 
term 1. 

Term 1 

Melodrama and stock 
characters 

Students will select and use basic theatre form skills. They will learn about stock 
characters and perform a Melodrama for the rest of the class. 

Performance 
assessment in front 
of class week 7 term 
2 

Term 2 
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Topic Timeline 2025 
 

 Term 1 
04 Feb - 11 Apr 

Term 2 
28 Apr - 27 Jun 

Term 3 
14 Jul - 19 Sept 

Term 4 
06 Oct - 11 Dec 

Week 1 Mon 27 Jan 
Course Confirmation Week 
 

Mon 28 Apr 
 

Mon 14 Jul Mon 06 Oct  
 

Week 2 Mon 03 Feb 
Year 9 Powhiri 04/02  
Whole school 5/02 
Waitangi observed 06/02 

Mon  05 May  Mon 21 Jul Mon 13 Oct 
 

Week 3 Mon 10 Feb Mon 12  May  
 

Mon 28 Jul 
 

Mon 20 Oct 

Week 4 Mon 17 Feb 
 

Mon 19 May  Mon 4 Aug Mon 27 Oct 
Labour day 27/10 
Seniors Last Day 29/10 

Week 5 Mon 24 Feb 
 

Mon 26 May  
 

Mon 11 Aug 
 

Mon 03 Nov 
NCEA Exams Begin 04/11 

Week 6 Mon 03 Mar 
 

Mon 02 Jun 
Mon 02/06 King's Birthday 

Mon 18 Aug 
Course Selection Day 

Mon 10 Nov 
 

Week 7 Mon 10 Mar 
 

Mon 9 Jun  Mon 25 Aug 
Winter Tournament Week 
TOD - TBC 

Mon 17 Nov 
 

Week 8 Mon 17 Mar 
Goal Setting afternoons Tues, Wed, 
Thurs - TBC 

Mon 16 Jun  
Fri 20/06 Matariki 
Melodrama assessment 

Mon 01 Sep 
 
 

Mon 24 Nov 
NCEA Exams Finish 28 Nov 

Week 9 Mon 24 Mar 
Summer Tournament Week 
TOD 28/03 - TBC 

Mon 23 Jun 
 

Mon 08 Sep 
Derived Grade Exams 

Mon 01 Dec 
 

Week 10 Mon 31 Mar 
Devising assessment 

 Mon 15 Sep 
Derived Grade Exams 

Mon 08 Dec 
Last day for Juniors 11/12 

Week 11 Mon 07 Apr    
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